
BuDu Racing, LLC Charity of Choice: JDRF!

BuDu Racing, LLC is proud to pledge a portion of the registration fees to 

support the Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation (JDRF). The mission of 

JDRF is to find a cure for diabetes and its complications through the support 

of research. Type 1 diabetes is an autoimmune disease that strikes children 

and adults suddenly, and can be fatal. Until a cure is found, people with type 

1 diabetes have to test their blood sugar and give themselves insulin, every 

day of their lives. And even with that intensive care, insulin is not a cure for 

diabetes, nor does it prevent its eventual and devastating complications, 

which may include kidney failure, blindness, heart disease, stroke, and 

amputation.

2014 Duathlon Race Series events

This event was also part of the USA Triathlon’s Duathlon Race Series! 

Participating in the Mt Rainier Duathlon will count toward the popular end-of-

year Duathlon National Rankings for USA Triathlon annual members. 

http://www.usatriathlon.org/events/duathlon-race-series.aspx

www.imageartsphoto.com

Mount Rainier Duathlon - 04/27/2014
Many thanks go out to our volunteer groups. White River Cross Country, Rock 
Steady Junior Tri Team, V02 Multisport, Raise the Bar and Pro Sport Club Tri 

Team. Also thanks to Jalen Johansen (Johansen Excavating) for setting up signs, 
and NW Tri & BIke for the bike support! And so many others who helped make this 

event great! SO many people blessed us and you!!

We love our sponsors, and hope you do too! Please support them.

Thanks to local sponsors:
 Charlie's Cafe, Rendezvous Wine and Brew, and Johansen Excavating, Inc.

Event Photos:

Free Photos - will be included again this year as part of your registration, compliments of BuDu Racing. 

The photo, of your choice, with sponsor recognition will be available in a free 4x6 print that will be sent in a 

digital file via email (if you are unable to use a digital file, please email info@BuDuRacing.com). You will 

also have the ability to purchase additional pictures and/or upgrade your photo. We hope you enjoy this 

participant gift. Our photographer is Image Arts Photography. Our photographer’s website is 

This is the first event of the BuDu Champion Series. For more information on the series, please go to:

http://www.buduracing.com/events_detail.php?e=1138

Thanks to Gordon Gray for all his work on the Age Graded Results!!



T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Div Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty Time Percent Rnk

1 David VanBolt 395 28 M 4 3 0:29:23.7 5:46/M 0:00:50.8 2 1:14:39.1 23.1MPH 0:00:48.3 1 0:22:26.7 5:54/M 2:08:08.6 2:06:16.5 93.079 2

2 Jack Toland 387 18 M 4 6 0:29:52.9 5:51/M 0:00:40.5 1 1:14:23.4 23.2MPH 0:00:48.5 3 0:22:37.1 5:57/M 2:08:22.4 2:06:25.7 92.967 3

3 Evan Pardi 388 21 M 4 4 0:29:25.8 5:46/M 0:00:42.3 4 1:16:49.4 22.5MPH 0:00:54.1 4 0:22:56.9 6:02/M 2:10:48.5 2:09:26.5 90.803 5

4 Brian Trainor 475 23 M 4 1 0:29:21.3 5:45/M 0:00:41.5 5 1:19:37.0 21.7MPH 0:00:42.3 2 0:22:35.0 5:57/M 2:12:57.1 2:12:15.8 88.865 7

5 Stuart Ayling 412 38 M 4 8 0:31:09.8 6:06/M 0:00:43.1 3 1:16:06.4 22.7MPH 0:01:11.9 9 0:24:05.1 6:20/M 2:13:16.3 2:05:41.5 93.512 1

6 Jeremy Kalmus 392 26 M 4 7 0:30:48.1 6:02/M 0:00:42.5 10 1:23:17.1 20.7MPH 0:01:16.3 5 0:22:57.4 6:02/M 2:19:01.4 2:18:20.9 84.957 14

7 Jonathan Manthey 465 31 M 4 10 0:32:18.7 6:20/M 0:00:45.9 6 1:22:20.9 21.0MPH 0:00:52.1 10 0:24:11.3 6:22/M 2:20:28.9 2:16:25.8 86.152 11

8 Robert Ripley 443 53 M 4 18 0:33:57.7 6:39/M 0:00:38.0 7 1:22:28.1 21.0MPH 0:00:41.4 13 0:25:11.5 6:38/M 2:22:56.7 2:06:49.1 92.681 4

9 Daryl Smith 425 43 M 4 21 0:34:23.6 6:45/M 0:00:50.5 8 1:22:30.3 20.9MPH 0:00:46.5 14 0:25:40.3 6:45/M 2:24:11.2 2:14:18.3 87.515 9

10 Bruce Deakyne 390 25 M 4 12 0:33:02.1 6:29/M 0:00:59.0 12 1:26:11.7 20.1MPH 0:01:18.0 7 0:23:15.6 6:07/M 2:24:46.4 2:24:46.4 81.187 23

11 Cody Novak 400 30 M 4 14 0:33:05.9 6:29/M 0:00:52.9 13 1:26:55.3 19.9MPH 0:00:56.2 6 0:23:13.1 6:07/M 2:25:03.4 2:21:32.0 83.045 19

12 Kyle Richards 394 28 M 4 11 0:32:53.7 6:27/M 0:00:56.3 14 1:27:44.5 19.7MPH 0:00:50.6 8 0:23:56.6 6:18/M 2:26:21.7 2:24:13.7 81.493 22

13 John Morgan 427 44 M 4 29 0:36:13.9 7:06/M 0:00:54.0 9 1:23:10.3 20.8MPH 0:00:43.4 15 0:25:56.8 6:49/M 2:26:58.4 2:16:39.0 86.012 12

14 Derek Myers 424 43 M 4 27 0:35:35.6 6:59/M 0:01:14.8 11 1:24:07.0 20.5MPH 0:01:09.4 23 0:27:00.7 7:06/M 2:29:07.5 2:18:54.3 84.617 16

15 Manlio Vecchiet 428 44 M 4 23 0:35:08.9 6:53/M 0:01:01.3 16 1:28:17.0 19.6MPH 0:00:47.2 11 0:24:44.9 6:31/M 2:29:59.3 2:19:27.2 84.283 17

16 Julie Strong 472 33 F 4 17 0:33:48.9 6:38/M 0:00:48.1 18 1:30:39.1 19.1MPH 0:00:44.0 27 0:27:25.8 7:13/M 2:33:25.9 2:30:01.1 87.869 8

17 Frank Fisher 406 35 M 4 19 0:34:06.2 6:41/M 0:01:14.1 26 1:33:02.0 18.6MPH 0:00:58.5 12 0:25:00.2 6:35/M 2:34:21.0 2:27:05.4 79.908 26

18 Kyle Oswald 478 45 M 4 26 0:35:32.0 6:58/M 0:00:53.2 21 1:31:16.2 18.9MPH 0:00:59.9 18 0:26:19.5 6:56/M 2:35:00.8 2:23:51.8 81.701 20

19 Ken Nakata 439 50 M 4 36 0:36:52.9 7:14/M 0:01:47.8 15 1:27:55.5 19.7MPH 0:01:36.8 25 0:27:23.9 7:12/M 2:35:36.9 2:20:13.4 83.821 18

20 Paul Everett 474 19 M 4 13 0:33:04.8 6:29/M 0:00:32.8 34 1:35:21.4 18.1MPH 0:00:50.6 20 0:26:36.6 7:00/M 2:36:26.2 2:33:58.6 76.334 43

21 Andrew Webster 391 25 M 4 31 0:36:28.6 7:09/M 0:00:36.4 19 1:30:55.5 19.0MPH 0:00:47.0 33 0:28:06.1 7:24/M 2:36:53.6 2:36:53.6 74.915 51

22 Steven Wade 445 56 M 4 32 0:36:30.0 7:09/M 0:00:56.1 20 1:31:03.6 19.0MPH 0:01:16.2 32 0:27:49.0 7:19/M 2:37:34.9 2:17:23.0 85.554 13

23 Doug Lowe 420 42 M 4 28 0:36:03.6 7:04/M 0:01:00.4 31 1:34:12.8 18.3MPH 0:00:55.0 19 0:26:35.9 7:00/M 2:38:47.7 2:28:10.9 79.319 28

24 Bridget Cressman 477 33 F 4 39 0:37:19.0 7:19/M 0:00:52.8 27 1:33:08.8 18.6MPH 0:00:59.7 22 0:26:57.4 7:06/M 2:39:17.7 2:35:45.1 84.635 15

25 Chris Davis 399 30 M 4 24 0:35:12.6 6:54/M 0:01:23.7 37 1:36:01.6 18.0MPH 0:01:29.3 16 0:26:00.2 6:51/M 2:40:07.4 2:36:14.0 75.231 48

26 Thomas Graves 404 31 M 4 63 0:40:21.6 7:55/M 0:01:48.3 17 1:29:36.8 19.3MPH 0:01:10.5 34 0:28:06.1 7:24/M 2:41:03.3 2:36:24.6 75.146 49

27 Aaron Misiuk 471 41 M 4 25 0:35:29.2 6:57/M 0:01:17.3 32 1:34:14.3 18.3MPH 0:01:49.5 38 0:28:25.5 7:29/M 2:41:15.8 2:30:45.6 77.963 32

28 Jeff Tillinghast 456 33 M 4 20 0:34:08.8 6:42/M 0:01:08.5 41 1:37:29.4 17.7MPH 0:01:14.5 30 0:27:40.4 7:17/M 2:41:41.6 2:35:33.5 75.558 47

29 Trent Erickson 421 43 M 4 33 0:36:30.8 7:09/M 0:01:28.5 38 1:36:11.0 18.0MPH 0:01:22.6 21 0:26:43.2 7:02/M 2:42:16.1 2:31:08.8 77.763 34

30 Mark Almeda 462 47 M 4 56 0:39:57.5 7:50/M 0:01:58.9 23 1:32:16.6 18.7MPH 0:01:27.6 24 0:27:04.2 7:07/M 2:42:44.8 2:29:17.0 78.734 29

31 Angela Allen 376 47 F 4 40 0:37:27.1 7:21/M 0:00:54.9 33 1:35:02.1 18.2MPH 0:01:11.0 39 0:28:28.9 7:29/M 2:43:04.0 2:31:55.5 86.766 10

32 Darin Goehner 422 43 M 4 44 0:38:00.1 7:27/M 0:01:01.5 28 1:33:16.0 18.5MPH 0:01:21.3 45 0:29:52.6 7:52/M 2:43:31.5 2:32:19.1 77.165 38

33 Brandon Watson 459 40 M 4 45 0:38:17.7 7:30/M 0:01:22.1 24 1:32:48.9 18.6MPH 0:00:54.9 52 0:30:16.3 7:58/M 2:43:39.9 2:33:17.0 76.680 42

34 Chris Stacey 417 40 M 4 69 0:41:17.8 8:06/M 0:00:56.4 22 1:31:41.6 18.8MPH 0:01:14.4 43 0:29:42.2 7:49/M 2:44:52.4 2:34:24.9 76.118 44

35 John Colvard 457 53 M 4 50 0:39:24.4 7:44/M 0:02:01.3 25 1:32:56.1 18.6MPH 0:01:20.9 40 0:29:17.4 7:42/M 2:45:00.1 2:26:23.2 80.292 25

36 David Gibson 468 56 M 4 37 0:37:07.4 7:17/M 0:01:09.2 42 1:37:47.0 17.7MPH 0:01:01.0 37 0:28:16.9 7:26/M 2:45:21.5 2:24:09.8 81.531 21

37 Scott Ecker 416 40 M 4 46 0:38:32.6 7:33/M 0:00:53.6 29 1:33:47.8 18.4MPH 0:00:56.3 66 0:31:55.0 8:24/M 2:46:05.3 2:35:33.2 75.561 46

38 Scott DeMeylemeester 483 44 M 4 47 0:38:51.0 7:37/M 0:00:38.0 35 1:35:38.9 18.1MPH 0:00:56.7 54 0:30:32.2 8:02/M 2:46:36.8 2:34:54.7 75.873 45

39 Paul Calandrella 415 40 M 4 38 0:37:08.9 7:17/M 0:01:45.4 30 1:33:54.5 18.4MPH 0:02:01.9 73 0:33:13.9 8:44/M 2:48:04.6 2:37:24.9 74.667 52

40 Chris Belcher 440 51 M 4 64 0:40:37.1 7:58/M 0:01:13.1 36 1:35:40.1 18.1MPH 0:01:12.9 51 0:30:11.4 7:57/M 2:48:54.6 2:31:25.2 77.623 35

41 Kelsey Davis 356 25 F 4 22 0:35:04.6 6:53/M 0:00:59.5 59 1:45:40.1 16.4MPH 0:00:55.9 17 0:26:17.0 6:55/M 2:48:57.1 2:48:57.1 78.022 31

42 Angelo Ribeiro 409 36 M 4 54 0:39:54.0 7:49/M 0:00:59.2 44 1:38:50.7 17.5MPH 0:01:02.2 36 0:28:12.2 7:25/M 2:48:58.3 2:40:28.2 73.245 57

43 Jennifer Elton 366 39 F 4 41 0:37:28.9 7:21/M 0:01:09.4 53 1:42:29.0 16.9MPH 0:01:14.3 28 0:27:28.1 7:14/M 2:49:49.7 2:42:51.5 80.942 24

44 Heather Leach 385 57 F 4 59 0:40:00.4 7:51/M 0:01:21.0 39 1:36:27.9 17.9MPH 0:02:15.4 50 0:30:03.9 7:54/M 2:50:08.6 2:27:37.3 89.296 6

45 Michael Baker 402 31 M 4 49 0:39:14.0 7:42/M 0:01:16.8 46 1:40:26.0 17.2MPH 0:01:13.6 42 0:29:37.4 7:48/M 2:51:47.8 2:46:50.5 70.448 70

46 Kerry Mraz 481 35 M 4 62 0:40:13.2 7:53/M 0:02:06.9 45 1:38:55.8 17.5MPH 0:01:20.5 64 0:31:50.9 8:23/M 2:54:27.3 2:46:14.9 70.699 69

47 Gareth Adams 480 40 M 4 80 0:42:12.5 8:16/M 0:02:24.9 40 1:36:46.9 17.9MPH 0:02:13.5 61 0:31:33.7 8:18/M 2:55:11.5 2:44:04.7 71.634 64

48 Bri Gibson 353 17 F 4 30 0:36:21.1 7:08/M 0:01:34.7 66 1:48:37.7 15.9MPH 0:00:58.6 31 0:27:43.1 7:18/M 2:55:15.2 2:50:43.0 77.215 37

49 Lisa Hallett 360 33 F 4 72 0:41:30.9 8:08/M 0:01:05.3 57 1:44:01.0 16.6MPH 0:01:26.9 29 0:27:34.4 7:15/M 2:55:38.5 2:51:44.1 76.758 40

50 Aide Villalobos 369 40 F 4 79 0:42:10.5 8:16/M 0:01:05.5 47 1:40:34.0 17.2MPH 0:00:56.3 68 0:32:28.5 8:33/M 2:57:14.8 2:49:22.7 77.826 33

51 Josh Marx 433 48 M 4 61 0:40:06.4 7:52/M 0:02:31.6 52 1:42:23.0 16.9MPH 0:02:20.4 48 0:29:56.9 7:53/M 2:57:18.3 2:41:40.9 72.696 61

52 Endangered Species 454 62 M 6 42 0:37:30.0 7:21/M 0:00:38.5 75 1:51:18.5 15.5MPH 0:00:30.0 26 0:27:24.3 7:13/M 2:57:21.3 2:27:46.4 79.539 27

53 Mark Anderson 448 58 M 4 68 0:41:14.6 8:05/M 0:02:18.2 51 1:42:16.1 16.9MPH 0:01:16.1 58 0:31:08.8 8:12/M 2:58:13.8 2:33:12.8 76.714 41

54 Jeannie Gilbert 370 41 F 4 84 0:43:00.7 8:26/M 0:01:00.9 54 1:42:30.8 16.9MPH 0:01:41.4 55 0:30:48.4 8:06/M 2:59:02.2 2:50:29.0 77.321 36

55 Kendra Comeau 357 28 F 4 53 0:39:46.1 7:48/M 0:00:58.3 56 1:43:41.7 16.7MPH 0:00:53.6 78 0:34:26.4 9:04/M 2:59:46.1 2:58:14.4 73.956 54

56 John Brewer 437 50 M 4 52 0:39:45.4 7:48/M 0:02:12.7 64 1:47:57.3 16.0MPH 0:00:53.1 41 0:29:35.0 7:47/M 3:00:23.5 2:42:33.0 72.308 62

-- Bike -- -- Second Run -- -- Age Graded --

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2014

Long Course Overall Results
Sunday, April 27, 2014

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

 If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

-- First Run --
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T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Div Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty Time Percent Rnk

-- Bike -- -- Second Run -- -- Age Graded --

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

 If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

-- First Run --

57 Daniel Flahiff 476 48 M 4 85 0:43:15.9 8:29/M 0:01:59.6 55 1:43:27.1 16.7MPH 0:02:00.6 56 0:30:55.7 8:08/M 3:01:38.9 2:45:38.5 70.958 68

58 Edward Lemka 423 43 M 4 75 0:41:37.2 8:10/M 0:01:21.5 48 1:41:03.6 17.1MPH 0:02:15.8 85 0:35:33.0 9:21/M 3:01:51.1 2:49:23.3 69.389 75

59 Lee Fritz 407 35 M 4 35 0:36:49.6 7:13/M 0:02:19.8 74 1:51:18.2 15.5MPH 0:01:45.3 49 0:30:01.5 7:54/M 3:02:14.4 2:53:40.1 67.679 82

60 Allison Snow 363 34 F 4 78 0:41:59.4 8:14/M 0:01:13.5 62 1:46:49.8 16.2MPH 0:01:00.8 65 0:31:52.8 8:23/M 3:02:56.3 2:58:22.6 73.900 55

61 Marc Wautier 396 28 M 4 60 0:40:03.5 7:51/M 0:02:30.1 58 1:44:59.3 16.5MPH 0:02:23.4 60 0:31:31.7 8:18/M 3:03:28.0 0:02:00.0 3:00:47.6 65.012 88

62 Chris Way 434 48 M 4 77 0:41:58.2 8:14/M 0:01:42.6 65 1:48:13.4 16.0MPH 0:01:23.5 53 0:30:24.2 8:00/M 3:03:41.9 2:47:30.7 70.166 72

63 Cora Sturzl 381 51 F 4 83 0:42:30.4 8:20/M 0:01:32.9 60 1:45:54.8 16.3MPH 0:01:35.5 71 0:32:49.8 8:38/M 3:04:23.4 2:48:33.0 78.209 30

64 ola k ase 467 26 M 6 34 0:36:37.5 7:11/M 0:01:02.6 89 1:58:10.6 14.6MPH 0:00:49.4 35 0:28:06.5 7:24/M 3:04:46.6 3:03:52.7 63.921 92

65 Stacy Munn 473 49 F 4 96 0:46:41.1 9:09/M 0:01:06.8 49 1:41:17.3 17.1MPH 0:01:11.0 81 0:34:53.2 9:11/M 3:05:09.4 2:51:12.2 76.996 39

66 John Rushin 398 29 M 4 43 0:37:57.2 7:26/M 0:01:30.7 71 1:50:21.9 15.7MPH 0:01:51.6 75 0:34:00.0 8:57/M 3:05:41.4 3:02:04.9 64.552 90

67 Alexandra Gehring 374 44 F 4 65 0:40:38.1 7:58/M 0:02:03.6 76 1:51:18.7 15.5MPH 0:02:31.7 44 0:29:45.8 7:50/M 3:06:17.9 2:55:30.6 75.107 50

68 Jeff Page 455 44 M 4 48 0:38:53.5 7:37/M 0:00:59.0 61 1:46:08.3 16.3MPH 0:01:36.5 92 0:38:51.5 10:13/M 3:06:28.8 2:53:23.0 67.790 80

69 Doug Mowbray 430 45 M 4 71 0:41:30.6 8:08/M 0:01:40.9 72 1:50:32.3 15.6MPH 0:01:39.0 62 0:31:37.4 8:19/M 3:07:00.2 2:53:33.1 67.724 81

70 Ron Martin 447 57 M 4 98 0:46:59.1 9:13/M 0:01:43.8 43 1:38:46.4 17.5MPH 0:01:22.0 95 0:39:20.8 10:21/M 3:08:12.1 2:42:55.9 72.138 63

71 Emily Chen 355 24 F 4 67 0:40:52.1 8:01/M 0:01:29.9 78 1:53:56.2 15.2MPH 0:00:58.7 57 0:31:00.8 8:09/M 3:08:17.7 3:07:54.4 70.152 73

72 Ramil Del Valle 410 37 M 4 74 0:41:34.9 8:09/M 0:02:55.3 68 1:49:07.4 15.8MPH 0:02:01.8 74 0:33:50.5 8:54/M 3:09:29.9 2:59:20.5 65.538 87

73 Philip Baker 401 31 M 4 70 0:41:18.7 8:06/M 0:01:12.3 63 1:46:58.8 16.2MPH 0:01:23.3 91 0:38:41.9 10:11/M 3:09:35.0 3:04:06.9 63.838 94

74 Paul Larson 441 52 M 4 107 0:50:15.8 9:51/M 0:01:46.3 50 1:41:25.8 17.0MPH 0:01:49.2 84 0:35:15.2 9:17/M 3:10:32.3 2:49:55.6 69.169 77

75 Robert Kelly 450 61 M 4 51 0:39:39.3 7:46/M 0:01:44.6 90 1:58:28.5 14.6MPH 0:01:13.6 46 0:29:54.2 7:52/M 3:11:00.2 2:40:30.4 73.229 58

76 Elly Searle 368 39 F 4 58 0:39:59.4 7:50/M 0:00:42.3 83 1:55:34.1 15.0MPH 0:00:59.3 79 0:34:40.5 9:07/M 3:11:55.6 3:04:03.0 71.622 65

77 Erie Stone 452 62 M 4 91 0:45:01.3 8:50/M 0:01:32.8 73 1:51:00.4 15.6MPH 0:01:41.4 70 0:32:48.8 8:38/M 3:12:04.7 2:40:02.4 73.442 56

78 Hatcher Halves 377 47 M 6 89 0:44:46.6 8:47/M 0:00:31.8 84 1:55:48.1 14.9MPH 0:00:38.3 59 0:31:26.5 8:16/M 3:13:11.3 2:57:12.4 66.327 84

79 Jamie Crockett 461 30 F 4 95 0:46:03.1 9:02/M 0:02:12.7 80 1:54:49.8 15.1MPH 0:01:40.6 72 0:33:05.2 8:42/M 3:17:51.4 3:15:03.2 67.581 83

80 Lola Jacobsen 479 54 F 4 102 0:49:18.0 9:40/M 0:01:58.1 69 1:49:33.8 15.8MPH 0:01:36.0 88 0:35:53.5 9:27/M 3:18:19.4 2:57:06.3 74.431 53

81 Dave Turnbull 458 51 M 4 82 0:42:26.1 8:19/M 0:02:09.3 88 1:57:23.0 14.7MPH 0:02:13.4 76 0:34:08.3 8:59/M 3:18:20.1 2:57:47.9 66.107 85

82 Chelese Longwith 373 43 F 4 66 0:40:40.2 7:58/M 0:01:48.7 97 2:03:41.0 14.0MPH 0:02:18.0 47 0:29:55.8 7:52/M 3:18:23.7 3:07:34.6 70.275 71

83 Karissa Weeks 380 48 F 4 99 0:47:47.2 9:22/M 0:01:41.6 77 1:51:24.6 15.5MPH 0:01:48.2 87 0:35:46.2 9:25/M 3:18:27.8 3:04:12.3 71.561 66

84 Robert Price 432 46 M 4 92 0:45:03.2 8:50/M 0:01:34.9 85 1:56:13.6 14.9MPH 0:02:12.8 77 0:34:16.4 9:01/M 3:19:20.9 3:03:56.0 63.902 93

85 Barbara Karbassi 382 52 F 4 88 0:44:45.5 8:46/M 0:02:31.4 81 1:55:14.6 15.0MPH 0:01:52.1 82 0:34:57.5 9:12/M 3:19:21.1 3:00:49.5 72.899 59

86 Dan Zenner 451 61 M 4 73 0:41:31.7 8:08/M 0:01:43.3 87 1:56:43.7 14.8MPH 0:02:06.6 93 0:38:59.8 10:16/M 3:21:05.1 2:48:58.7 69.557 74

87 Beverly Schubert 383 53 F 4 86 0:44:41.7 8:46/M 0:02:36.5 92 2:00:12.0 14.4MPH 0:01:30.5 67 0:32:14.9 8:29/M 3:21:15.6 3:01:08.5 72.772 60

88 Mario Guzzi 464 39 M 4 93 0:45:46.3 8:58/M 0:02:14.2 86 1:56:36.6 14.8MPH 0:01:25.9 86 0:35:40.0 9:23/M 3:21:43.0 3:09:34.9 61.998 96

89 Rhett Elton 413 39 M 4 97 0:46:52.8 9:11/M 0:01:21.6 67 1:49:00.5 15.9MPH 0:01:42.7 100 0:44:41.0 11:46/M 3:23:38.6 3:11:23.6 61.411 97

90 Mary Craig 371 42 F 4 108 0:51:44.4 10:09/M 0:01:08.2 70 1:49:45.9 15.7MPH 0:01:48.4 96 0:39:40.6 10:26/M 3:24:07.5 3:13:41.0 68.059 78

91 Kristin Mishrell 358 28 F 4 87 0:44:44.9 8:46/M 0:01:55.0 93 2:00:43.7 14.3MPH 0:02:19.9 80 0:34:52.8 9:11/M 3:24:36.3 3:22:52.0 64.979 89

92 Lisa Spencer 379 48 F 4 90 0:44:54.7 8:48/M 0:02:58.8 95 2:01:49.6 14.2MPH 0:02:26.7 69 0:32:31.5 8:33/M 3:24:41.3 3:09:59.0 69.385 76

93 Anna Lynch 361 34 F 4 100 0:48:40.0 9:33/M 0:01:56.4 91 1:58:43.4 14.6MPH 0:01:43.5 83 0:35:08.4 9:15/M 3:26:11.7 3:21:03.2 65.565 86

94 Hansie Wong 364 34 F 4 57 0:39:58.7 7:50/M 0:02:07.7 100 2:15:31.7 12.8MPH 0:01:04.2 63 0:31:41.0 8:20/M 3:30:23.3 3:25:08.5 64.258 91

95 Reid Havens 397 29 M 4 106 0:49:57.8 9:48/M 0:03:21.8 79 1:54:46.5 15.1MPH 0:01:56.7 102 0:46:19.2 12:11/M 3:36:22.0 3:32:09.7 55.399 101

96 Kevin Orth 463 48 M 4 105 0:49:54.1 9:47/M 0:04:02.6 96 2:03:04.6 14.0MPH 0:05:15.2 90 0:38:00.7 10:00/M 3:40:17.2 3:20:52.5 58.512 99

97 Linda Rosa 386 57 F 4 112 0:53:11.4 10:26/M 0:03:16.4 94 2:01:44.8 14.2MPH 0:01:52.1 99 0:43:34.0 11:28/M 3:43:38.7 3:14:02.5 67.934 79

98 Garry Porter 453 72 M 4 104 0:49:40.5 9:44/M 0:04:00.1 99 2:11:27.5 13.1MPH 0:03:40.7 94 0:39:20.4 10:21/M 3:48:09.2 2:45:35.4 70.981 67

99 Mystery Partners 484 29 M 6 115 1:05:57.1 12:56/M 0:00:40.2 82 1:55:25.5 15.0MPH 0:00:36.3 101 0:46:07.3 12:08/M 3:48:46.4 3:44:19.7 52.395 102

100 Jennifer Pere 375 46 F 4 109 0:52:14.5 10:15/M 0:00:00.0 101 2:17:33.4 12.6MPH 0:02:36.2 97 0:40:55.6 10:46/M 3:53:19.7 3:38:12.5 60.410 98

101 Sriram Subramanian 436 49 M 4 101 0:49:14.3 9:39/M 0:03:16.7 102 2:21:59.7 12.2MPH 0:02:37.1 89 0:36:52.8 9:42/M 3:54:00.6 3:32:07.6 55.409 100

102 Edna Cross 354 54 F 4 113 0:58:14.6 11:25/M 0:03:40.0 98 2:09:21.2 13.4MPH 0:02:48.8 98 0:42:51.4 11:17/M 3:56:56.0 3:31:35.0 62.302 95

DNF Amina Saify 365 35 F 4 111 0:53:05.1 10:25/M 0:03:17.0 104 2:37:00.7 11.0MPH

DNF Cymon Kilmer 367 39 F 4 114 1:04:00.3 12:33/M 0:03:07.1 103 2:22:54.8 12.1MPH

DNF Gavyn Nero 469 24 M 4 2 0:29:22.8 5:45/M 0:00:45.9

DNF Birkin Owart 405 25 M 4 5 0:29:31.7 5:47/M 0:00:45.4

DNF Dameon Hahn 411 37 M 4 9 0:32:09.9 6:18/M 0:00:49.7

DNF Mark Webb 470 38 M 4 15 0:33:13.8 6:31/M 0:00:50.1

DNF John Dupree 403 31 M 4 0:34:30.4

DNF Claire McGowan 362 34 F 4 16 0:33:43.3 6:37/M 0:01:08.6

DNF Michael Horsh 482 38 M 4 55 0:39:56.7 7:50/M 0:01:32.6

DNF Chris Linaman 419 42 M 4 76 0:41:55.8 8:13/M 0:01:24.9

DNF Jeff Jarrard 426 44 M 4 81 0:42:25.0 8:19/M 0:02:15.3

DNF David Landers 418 42 M 4 94 0:45:47.0 8:59/M 0:02:11.5

DNF Julian Fohrman 393 28 M 4 103 0:49:20.9 9:40/M 0:01:51.2

DNF Bryan Lee 466 52 M 5 110 0:52:25.7 10:17/M 0:05:19.1
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1 Julie Strong 472 33 1 0:33:48.9 6:38/M 0:00:48.1 1 1:30:39.1 19.1MPH 0:00:44.0 2 0:27:25.8 7:13/M 2:33:25.9

2 2 Bridget Cressman 477 33 2 0:37:19.0 7:19/M 0:00:52.8 2 1:33:08.8 18.6MPH 0:00:59.7 1 0:26:57.4 7:06/M 2:39:17.7

3 3 Angela Allen 376 47 3 0:37:27.1 7:21/M 0:00:54.9 3 1:35:02.1 18.2MPH 0:01:11.0 3 0:28:28.9 7:29/M 2:43:04.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 7 Bri Gibson 353 17 1 0:36:21.1 7:08/M 0:01:34.7 1 1:48:37.7 15.9MPH 0:00:58.6 1 0:27:43.1 7:18/M 2:55:15.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 16 Emily Chen 355 24 1 0:40:52.1 8:01/M 0:01:29.9 1 1:53:56.2 15.2MPH 0:00:58.7 1 0:31:00.8 8:09/M 3:08:17.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 4 Kelsey Davis 356 25 1 0:35:04.6 6:53/M 0:00:59.5 2 1:45:40.1 16.4MPH 0:00:55.9 1 0:26:17.0 6:55/M 2:48:57.1

2 11 Kendra Comeau 357 28 2 0:39:46.1 7:48/M 0:00:58.3 1 1:43:41.7 16.7MPH 0:00:53.6 2 0:34:26.4 9:04/M 2:59:46.1

3 25 Kristin Mishrell 358 28 3 0:44:44.9 8:46/M 0:01:55.0 3 2:00:43.7 14.3MPH 0:02:19.9 3 0:34:52.8 9:11/M 3:24:36.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 8 Lisa Hallett 360 33 3 0:41:30.9 8:08/M 0:01:05.3 1 1:44:01.0 16.6MPH 0:01:26.9 1 0:27:34.4 7:15/M 2:55:38.5

2 12 Allison Snow 363 34 4 0:41:59.4 8:14/M 0:01:13.5 2 1:46:49.8 16.2MPH 0:01:00.8 3 0:31:52.8 8:23/M 3:02:56.3

3 18 Jamie Crockett 461 30 5 0:46:03.1 9:02/M 0:02:12.7 3 1:54:49.8 15.1MPH 0:01:40.6 4 0:33:05.2 8:42/M 3:17:51.4

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2014

Long Course Age Group Results

-- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female Top Finishers (Long) Winners

Sunday, April 27, 2014

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run --

*Overall Place In Gender. If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Female 19 and under

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 20 to 24

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 25 to 29
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Bike -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run --

*Overall Place In Gender. If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

4 27 Anna Lynch 361 34 6 0:48:40.0 9:33/M 0:01:56.4 4 1:58:43.4 14.6MPH 0:01:43.5 5 0:35:08.4 9:15/M 3:26:11.7

5 28 Hansie Wong 364 34 2 0:39:58.7 7:50/M 0:02:07.7 5 2:15:31.7 12.8MPH 0:01:04.2 2 0:31:41.0 8:20/M 3:30:23.3

DNF DNF Claire McGowan 362 34 1 0:33:43.3 6:37/M 0:01:08.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 5 Jennifer Elton 366 39 1 0:37:28.9 7:21/M 0:01:09.4 1 1:42:29.0 16.9MPH 0:01:14.3 1 0:27:28.1 7:14/M 2:49:49.7

2 17 Elly Searle 368 39 2 0:39:59.4 7:50/M 0:00:42.3 2 1:55:34.1 15.0MPH 0:00:59.3 2 0:34:40.5 9:07/M 3:11:55.6

DNF DNF Amina Saify 365 35 3 0:53:05.1 10:25/M 0:03:17.0 4 2:37:00.7 11.0MPH

DNF DNF Cymon Kilmer 367 39 4 1:04:00.3 12:33/M 0:03:07.1 3 2:22:54.8 12.1MPH

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 9 Aide Villalobos 369 40 3 0:42:10.5 8:16/M 0:01:05.5 1 1:40:34.0 17.2MPH 0:00:56.3 4 0:32:28.5 8:33/M 2:57:14.8

2 10 Jeannie Gilbert 370 41 4 0:43:00.7 8:26/M 0:01:00.9 2 1:42:30.8 16.9MPH 0:01:41.4 3 0:30:48.4 8:06/M 2:59:02.2

3 15 Alexandra Gehring 374 44 1 0:40:38.1 7:58/M 0:02:03.6 4 1:51:18.7 15.5MPH 0:02:31.7 1 0:29:45.8 7:50/M 3:06:17.9

4 20 Chelese Longwith 373 43 2 0:40:40.2 7:58/M 0:01:48.7 5 2:03:41.0 14.0MPH 0:02:18.0 2 0:29:55.8 7:52/M 3:18:23.7

5 24 Mary Craig 371 42 5 0:51:44.4 10:09/M 0:01:08.2 3 1:49:45.9 15.7MPH 0:01:48.4 5 0:39:40.6 10:26/M 3:24:07.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 14 Stacy Munn 473 49 2 0:46:41.1 9:09/M 0:01:06.8 1 1:41:17.3 17.1MPH 0:01:11.0 2 0:34:53.2 9:11/M 3:05:09.4

2 21 Karissa Weeks 380 48 3 0:47:47.2 9:22/M 0:01:41.6 2 1:51:24.6 15.5MPH 0:01:48.2 3 0:35:46.2 9:25/M 3:18:27.8

3 26 Lisa Spencer 379 48 1 0:44:54.7 8:48/M 0:02:58.8 3 2:01:49.6 14.2MPH 0:02:26.7 1 0:32:31.5 8:33/M 3:24:41.3

4 30 Jennifer Pere 375 46 4 0:52:14.5 10:15/M 0:00:00.0 4 2:17:33.4 12.6MPH 0:02:36.2 4 0:40:55.6 10:46/M 3:53:19.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 13 Cora Sturzl 381 51 1 0:42:30.4 8:20/M 0:01:32.9 1 1:45:54.8 16.3MPH 0:01:35.5 2 0:32:49.8 8:38/M 3:04:23.4

2 19 Lola Jacobsen 479 54 4 0:49:18.0 9:40/M 0:01:58.1 2 1:49:33.8 15.8MPH 0:01:36.0 4 0:35:53.5 9:27/M 3:18:19.4

3 22 Barbara Karbassi 382 52 3 0:44:45.5 8:46/M 0:02:31.4 3 1:55:14.6 15.0MPH 0:01:52.1 3 0:34:57.5 9:12/M 3:19:21.1

4 23 Beverly Schubert 383 53 2 0:44:41.7 8:46/M 0:02:36.5 4 2:00:12.0 14.4MPH 0:01:30.5 1 0:32:14.9 8:29/M 3:21:15.6

Female 45 to 49

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 35 to 39

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 40 to 44

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 50 to 54
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Bike -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run --

*Overall Place In Gender. If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

5 31 Edna Cross 354 54 5 0:58:14.6 11:25/M 0:03:40.0 5 2:09:21.2 13.4MPH 0:02:48.8 5 0:42:51.4 11:17/M 3:56:56.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 6 Heather Leach 385 57 1 0:40:00.4 7:51/M 0:01:21.0 1 1:36:27.9 17.9MPH 0:02:15.4 1 0:30:03.9 7:54/M 2:50:08.6

2 29 Linda Rosa 386 57 2 0:53:11.4 10:26/M 0:03:16.4 2 2:01:44.8 14.2MPH 0:01:52.1 2 0:43:34.0 11:28/M 3:43:38.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1 David VanBolt 395 28 1 0:29:23.7 5:46/M 0:00:50.8 2 1:14:39.1 23.1MPH 0:00:48.3 1 0:22:26.7 5:54/M 2:08:08.6

2 2 Jack Toland 387 18 3 0:29:52.9 5:51/M 0:00:40.5 1 1:14:23.4 23.2MPH 0:00:48.5 2 0:22:37.1 5:57/M 2:08:22.4

3 3 Evan Pardi 388 21 2 0:29:25.8 5:46/M 0:00:42.3 3 1:16:49.4 22.5MPH 0:00:54.1 3 0:22:56.9 6:02/M 2:10:48.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 19 Paul Everett 474 19 1 0:33:04.8 6:29/M 0:00:32.8 1 1:35:21.4 18.1MPH 0:00:50.6 1 0:26:36.6 7:00/M 2:36:26.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 4 Brian Trainor 475 23 1 0:29:21.3 5:45/M 0:00:41.5 1 1:19:37.0 21.7MPH 0:00:42.3 1 0:22:35.0 5:57/M 2:12:57.1

DNF DNF Gavyn Nero 469 24 2 0:29:22.8 5:45/M 0:00:45.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 6 Jeremy Kalmus 392 26 2 0:30:48.1 6:02/M 0:00:42.5 1 1:23:17.1 20.7MPH 0:01:16.3 1 0:22:57.4 6:02/M 2:19:01.4

2 10 Bruce Deakyne 390 25 4 0:33:02.1 6:29/M 0:00:59.0 2 1:26:11.7 20.1MPH 0:01:18.0 2 0:23:15.6 6:07/M 2:24:46.4

3 12 Kyle Richards 394 28 3 0:32:53.7 6:27/M 0:00:56.3 3 1:27:44.5 19.7MPH 0:00:50.6 3 0:23:56.6 6:18/M 2:26:21.7

4 20 Andrew Webster 391 25 5 0:36:28.6 7:09/M 0:00:36.4 4 1:30:55.5 19.0MPH 0:00:47.0 4 0:28:06.1 7:24/M 2:36:53.6

5 48 Marc Wautier 396 28 7 0:40:03.5 7:51/M 0:02:30.1 5 1:44:59.3 16.5MPH 0:02:23.4 5 0:31:31.7 8:18/M 3:03:28.0 0:02:00.0

Female 55 to 59

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male Top Finishers (Long) Winners
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 19 and under
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 20 to 24

Male 25 to 29

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Bike -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run --

*Overall Place In Gender. If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

6 50 John Rushin 398 29 6 0:37:57.2 7:26/M 0:01:30.7 6 1:50:21.9 15.7MPH 0:01:51.6 6 0:34:00.0 8:57/M 3:05:41.4

7 64 Reid Havens 397 29 9 0:49:57.8 9:48/M 0:03:21.8 7 1:54:46.5 15.1MPH 0:01:56.7 7 0:46:19.2 12:11/M 3:36:22.0

DNF DNF Birkin Owart 405 25 1 0:29:31.7 5:47/M 0:00:45.4

DNF DNF Julian Fohrman 393 28 8 0:49:20.9 9:40/M 0:01:51.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 7 Jonathan Manthey 465 31 1 0:32:18.7 6:20/M 0:00:45.9 1 1:22:20.9 21.0MPH 0:00:52.1 2 0:24:11.3 6:22/M 2:20:28.9

2 11 Cody Novak 400 30 2 0:33:05.9 6:29/M 0:00:52.9 2 1:26:55.3 19.9MPH 0:00:56.2 1 0:23:13.1 6:07/M 2:25:03.4

3 23 Chris Davis 399 30 4 0:35:12.6 6:54/M 0:01:23.7 4 1:36:01.6 18.0MPH 0:01:29.3 3 0:26:00.2 6:51/M 2:40:07.4

4 24 Thomas Graves 404 31 6 0:40:21.6 7:55/M 0:01:48.3 3 1:29:36.8 19.3MPH 0:01:10.5 5 0:28:06.1 7:24/M 2:41:03.3

5 26 Jeff Tillinghast 456 33 3 0:34:08.8 6:42/M 0:01:08.5 5 1:37:29.4 17.7MPH 0:01:14.5 4 0:27:40.4 7:17/M 2:41:41.6

6 39 Michael Baker 402 31 5 0:39:14.0 7:42/M 0:01:16.8 6 1:40:26.0 17.2MPH 0:01:13.6 6 0:29:37.4 7:48/M 2:51:47.8

7 55 Philip Baker 401 31 7 0:41:18.7 8:06/M 0:01:12.3 7 1:46:58.8 16.2MPH 0:01:23.3 7 0:38:41.9 10:11/M 3:09:35.0

DNF DNF John Dupree 403 31 0:34:30.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 5 Stuart Ayling 412 38 1 0:31:09.8 6:06/M 0:00:43.1 1 1:16:06.4 22.7MPH 0:01:11.9 1 0:24:05.1 6:20/M 2:13:16.3

2 16 Frank Fisher 406 35 4 0:34:06.2 6:41/M 0:01:14.1 2 1:33:02.0 18.6MPH 0:00:58.5 2 0:25:00.2 6:35/M 2:34:21.0

3 38 Angelo Ribeiro 409 36 6 0:39:54.0 7:49/M 0:00:59.2 3 1:38:50.7 17.5MPH 0:01:02.2 3 0:28:12.2 7:25/M 2:48:58.3

4 40 Kerry Mraz 481 35 8 0:40:13.2 7:53/M 0:02:06.9 4 1:38:55.8 17.5MPH 0:01:20.5 5 0:31:50.9 8:23/M 2:54:27.3

5 47 Lee Fritz 407 35 5 0:36:49.6 7:13/M 0:02:19.8 7 1:51:18.2 15.5MPH 0:01:45.3 4 0:30:01.5 7:54/M 3:02:14.4

6 54 Ramil Del Valle 410 37 9 0:41:34.9 8:09/M 0:02:55.3 6 1:49:07.4 15.8MPH 0:02:01.8 6 0:33:50.5 8:54/M 3:09:29.9

7 62 Mario Guzzi 464 39 10 0:45:46.3 8:58/M 0:02:14.2 8 1:56:36.6 14.8MPH 0:01:25.9 7 0:35:40.0 9:23/M 3:21:43.0

8 63 Rhett Elton 413 39 11 0:46:52.8 9:11/M 0:01:21.6 5 1:49:00.5 15.9MPH 0:01:42.7 8 0:44:41.0 11:46/M 3:23:38.6

DNF DNF Dameon Hahn 411 37 2 0:32:09.9 6:18/M 0:00:49.7

DNF DNF Mark Webb 470 38 3 0:33:13.8 6:31/M 0:00:50.1

DNF DNF Michael Horsh 482 38 7 0:39:56.7 7:50/M 0:01:32.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 9 Daryl Smith 425 43 1 0:34:23.6 6:45/M 0:00:50.5 1 1:22:30.3 20.9MPH 0:00:46.5 2 0:25:40.3 6:45/M 2:24:11.2

2 13 John Morgan 427 44 6 0:36:13.9 7:06/M 0:00:54.0 2 1:23:10.3 20.8MPH 0:00:43.4 3 0:25:56.8 6:49/M 2:26:58.4

3 14 Derek Myers 424 43 4 0:35:35.6 6:59/M 0:01:14.8 3 1:24:07.0 20.5MPH 0:01:09.4 6 0:27:00.7 7:06/M 2:29:07.5

4 15 Manlio Vecchiet 428 44 2 0:35:08.9 6:53/M 0:01:01.3 4 1:28:17.0 19.6MPH 0:00:47.2 1 0:24:44.9 6:31/M 2:29:59.3

5 22 Doug Lowe 420 42 5 0:36:03.6 7:04/M 0:01:00.4 10 1:34:12.8 18.3MPH 0:00:55.0 4 0:26:35.9 7:00/M 2:38:47.7

6 25 Aaron Misiuk 471 41 3 0:35:29.2 6:57/M 0:01:17.3 11 1:34:14.3 18.3MPH 0:01:49.5 7 0:28:25.5 7:29/M 2:41:15.8

Male 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 35 to 39

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 40 to 44
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Bike -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run --

*Overall Place In Gender. If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

7 27 Trent Erickson 421 43 7 0:36:30.8 7:09/M 0:01:28.5 13 1:36:11.0 18.0MPH 0:01:22.6 5 0:26:43.2 7:02/M 2:42:16.1

8 29 Darin Goehner 422 43 9 0:38:00.1 7:27/M 0:01:01.5 7 1:33:16.0 18.5MPH 0:01:21.3 9 0:29:52.6 7:52/M 2:43:31.5

9 30 Brandon Watson 459 40 10 0:38:17.7 7:30/M 0:01:22.1 6 1:32:48.9 18.6MPH 0:00:54.9 10 0:30:16.3 7:58/M 2:43:39.9

10 31 Chris Stacey 417 40 14 0:41:17.8 8:06/M 0:00:56.4 5 1:31:41.6 18.8MPH 0:01:14.4 8 0:29:42.2 7:49/M 2:44:52.4

11 34 Scott Ecker 416 40 11 0:38:32.6 7:33/M 0:00:53.6 8 1:33:47.8 18.4MPH 0:00:56.3 13 0:31:55.0 8:24/M 2:46:05.3

12 35 Scott DeMeylemeester 483 44 12 0:38:51.0 7:37/M 0:00:38.0 12 1:35:38.9 18.1MPH 0:00:56.7 11 0:30:32.2 8:02/M 2:46:36.8

13 36 Paul Calandrella 415 40 8 0:37:08.9 7:17/M 0:01:45.4 9 1:33:54.5 18.4MPH 0:02:01.9 14 0:33:13.9 8:44/M 2:48:04.6

14 41 Gareth Adams 480 40 17 0:42:12.5 8:16/M 0:02:24.9 14 1:36:46.9 17.9MPH 0:02:13.5 12 0:31:33.7 8:18/M 2:55:11.5

15 46 Edward Lemka 423 43 15 0:41:37.2 8:10/M 0:01:21.5 15 1:41:03.6 17.1MPH 0:02:15.8 15 0:35:33.0 9:21/M 3:01:51.1

16 51 Jeff Page 455 44 13 0:38:53.5 7:37/M 0:00:59.0 16 1:46:08.3 16.3MPH 0:01:36.5 16 0:38:51.5 10:13/M 3:06:28.8

DNF DNF Chris Linaman 419 42 16 0:41:55.8 8:13/M 0:01:24.9

DNF DNF Jeff Jarrard 426 44 18 0:42:25.0 8:19/M 0:02:15.3

DNF DNF David Landers 418 42 19 0:45:47.0 8:59/M 0:02:11.5

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 17 Kyle Oswald 478 45 1 0:35:32.0 6:58/M 0:00:53.2 1 1:31:16.2 18.9MPH 0:00:59.9 1 0:26:19.5 6:56/M 2:35:00.8

2 28 Mark Almeda 462 47 2 0:39:57.5 7:50/M 0:01:58.9 2 1:32:16.6 18.7MPH 0:01:27.6 2 0:27:04.2 7:07/M 2:42:44.8

3 42 Josh Marx 433 48 3 0:40:06.4 7:52/M 0:02:31.6 3 1:42:23.0 16.9MPH 0:02:20.4 3 0:29:56.9 7:53/M 2:57:18.3

4 45 Daniel Flahiff 476 48 6 0:43:15.9 8:29/M 0:01:59.6 4 1:43:27.1 16.7MPH 0:02:00.6 5 0:30:55.7 8:08/M 3:01:38.9

5 49 Chris Way 434 48 5 0:41:58.2 8:14/M 0:01:42.6 5 1:48:13.4 16.0MPH 0:01:23.5 4 0:30:24.2 8:00/M 3:03:41.9

6 52 Doug Mowbray 430 45 4 0:41:30.6 8:08/M 0:01:40.9 6 1:50:32.3 15.6MPH 0:01:39.0 6 0:31:37.4 8:19/M 3:07:00.2

7 60 Robert Price 432 46 7 0:45:03.2 8:50/M 0:01:34.9 7 1:56:13.6 14.9MPH 0:02:12.8 7 0:34:16.4 9:01/M 3:19:20.9

8 65 Kevin Orth 463 48 9 0:49:54.1 9:47/M 0:04:02.6 8 2:03:04.6 14.0MPH 0:05:15.2 9 0:38:00.7 10:00/M 3:40:17.2

9 67 Sriram Subramanian 436 49 8 0:49:14.3 9:39/M 0:03:16.7 9 2:21:59.7 12.2MPH 0:02:37.1 8 0:36:52.8 9:42/M 3:54:00.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 8 Robert Ripley 443 53 1 0:33:57.7 6:39/M 0:00:38.0 1 1:22:28.1 21.0MPH 0:00:41.4 1 0:25:11.5 6:38/M 2:22:56.7

2 18 Ken Nakata 439 50 2 0:36:52.9 7:14/M 0:01:47.8 2 1:27:55.5 19.7MPH 0:01:36.8 2 0:27:23.9 7:12/M 2:35:36.9

3 32 John Colvard 457 53 3 0:39:24.4 7:44/M 0:02:01.3 3 1:32:56.1 18.6MPH 0:01:20.9 3 0:29:17.4 7:42/M 2:45:00.1

4 37 Chris Belcher 440 51 5 0:40:37.1 7:58/M 0:01:13.1 4 1:35:40.1 18.1MPH 0:01:12.9 5 0:30:11.4 7:57/M 2:48:54.6

5 44 John Brewer 437 50 4 0:39:45.4 7:48/M 0:02:12.7 6 1:47:57.3 16.0MPH 0:00:53.1 4 0:29:35.0 7:47/M 3:00:23.5

6 56 Paul Larson 441 52 7 0:50:15.8 9:51/M 0:01:46.3 5 1:41:25.8 17.0MPH 0:01:49.2 7 0:35:15.2 9:17/M 3:10:32.3

7 59 Dave Turnbull 458 51 6 0:42:26.1 8:19/M 0:02:09.3 7 1:57:23.0 14.7MPH 0:02:13.4 6 0:34:08.3 8:59/M 3:18:20.1

Male 45 to 49
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 50 to 54
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Bike -- -- Second Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

-- First Run --

*Overall Place In Gender. If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 21 Steven Wade 445 56 1 0:36:30.0 7:09/M 0:00:56.1 1 1:31:03.6 19.0MPH 0:01:16.2 1 0:27:49.0 7:19/M 2:37:34.9

2 33 David Gibson 468 56 2 0:37:07.4 7:17/M 0:01:09.2 2 1:37:47.0 17.7MPH 0:01:01.0 2 0:28:16.9 7:26/M 2:45:21.5

3 43 Mark Anderson 448 58 3 0:41:14.6 8:05/M 0:02:18.2 4 1:42:16.1 16.9MPH 0:01:16.1 3 0:31:08.8 8:12/M 2:58:13.8

4 53 Ron Martin 447 57 4 0:46:59.1 9:13/M 0:01:43.8 3 1:38:46.4 17.5MPH 0:01:22.0 4 0:39:20.8 10:21/M 3:08:12.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 57 Robert Kelly 450 61 1 0:39:39.3 7:46/M 0:01:44.6 3 1:58:28.5 14.6MPH 0:01:13.6 1 0:29:54.2 7:52/M 3:11:00.2

2 58 Erie Stone 452 62 3 0:45:01.3 8:50/M 0:01:32.8 1 1:51:00.4 15.6MPH 0:01:41.4 2 0:32:48.8 8:38/M 3:12:04.7

3 61 Dan Zenner 451 61 2 0:41:31.7 8:08/M 0:01:43.3 2 1:56:43.7 14.8MPH 0:02:06.6 3 0:38:59.8 10:16/M 3:21:05.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 66 Garry Porter 453 72 1 0:49:40.5 9:44/M 0:04:00.1 1 2:11:27.5 13.1MPH 0:03:40.7 1 0:39:20.4 10:21/M 3:48:09.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

DNF DNF Bryan Lee 466 52 1 0:52:25.7 10:17/M 0:05:19.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1

Endangered Species - Aldo 

Melchiori, Bryon Moore 454 62 2 0:37:30.0 7:21/M 0:00:38.5 1 1:51:18.5 15.5MPH 0:00:30.0 1 0:27:24.3 7:13/M 2:57:21.3

2 2

ola k ase - Jose Manuel 

Heredia Hidalgo, Jorge 

Mata 467 26 1 0:36:37.5 7:11/M 0:01:02.6 4 1:58:10.6 14.6MPH 0:00:49.4 2 0:28:06.5 7:24/M 3:04:46.6

3 3

Hatcher Halves - Janette 

Hatcher, Larry Hatcher 377 47 3 0:44:46.6 8:47/M 0:00:31.8 3 1:55:48.1 14.9MPH 0:00:38.3 3 0:31:26.5 8:16/M 3:13:11.3

4 4

Mystery Partners - Whitney 

Bryant, Mary Terry 484 29 4 1:05:57.1 12:56/M 0:00:40.2 2 1:55:25.5 15.0MPH 0:00:36.3 4 0:46:07.3 12:08/M 3:48:46.4

Male 55 to 59
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 60 to 64
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 70 to 74
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Long Course Relay
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Clydesdale
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Div Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty Time Percent Rnk

1 Zac Kieffer 523 29 M 1 7 0:09:52.2 6:10/M 0:00:41.2 1 0:39:22.7 21.9MPH 0:00:47.7 5 0:24:26.8 6:26/M 1:15:10.6 1:13:42.9 85.669 8

2 Josh Adams 560 32 M 1 1 0:09:49.4 6:08/M 0:00:48.2 2 0:39:57.5 21.6MPH 0:00:42.0 7 0:24:45.1 6:31/M 1:16:02.2 1:13:29.9 85.923 7

3 Sergio Clemente Filho 562 31 M 1 4 0:09:51.0 6:09/M 0:00:50.0 5 0:40:49.9 21.2MPH 0:00:39.4 3 0:24:01.9 6:19/M 1:16:12.2 1:14:00.3 85.333 9

4 Ethan Carlson 569 20 M 1 10 0:10:24.8 6:30/M 0:01:00.6 3 0:39:57.7 21.6MPH 0:00:37.7 6 0:24:38.8 6:29/M 1:16:39.6 1:15:39.4 83.471 12

5 Duncan McIntosh 548 43 M 1 6 0:09:52.0 6:10/M 0:00:49.9 10 0:42:44.9 20.2MPH 0:00:42.4 1 0:23:09.5 6:06/M 1:17:18.7 1:12:00.8 87.694 3

6 Tom St. Clair 517 48 M 1 2 0:09:49.8 6:08/M 0:00:57.4 9 0:42:35.2 20.3MPH 0:00:43.4 2 0:23:26.5 6:10/M 1:17:32.3 1:10:42.4 89.316 2

7 Louis Paolella 563 29 M 1 8 0:09:52.7 6:10/M 0:01:09.6 7 0:41:46.7 20.7MPH 0:00:54.6 4 0:24:19.8 6:24/M 1:18:03.4 1:16:32.4 82.508 15

8 Jason Klein 565 25 M 1 9 0:10:00.3 6:15/M 0:01:05.3 6 0:41:39.3 20.7MPH 0:00:40.7 8 0:24:54.1 6:33/M 1:18:19.7 1:18:19.7 80.624 16

9 Mark Doane 556 39 M 1 11 0:10:27.0 6:32/M 0:01:29.6 4 0:40:36.8 21.3MPH 0:01:06.0 14 0:27:06.5 7:08/M 1:20:45.9 1:15:54.4 83.196 13

10 Michael Gray 544 46 M 1 16 0:10:46.8 6:44/M 0:00:49.8 8 0:41:52.0 20.6MPH 0:01:02.6 11 0:26:28.1 6:58/M 1:20:59.3 1:14:43.5 84.511 10

11 Amanda Kennedy 592 32 F 1 14 0:10:37.1 6:38/M 0:00:41.5 15 0:45:35.9 19.0MPH 0:00:52.5 9 0:25:07.5 6:37/M 1:22:54.5 1:21:17.3 87.130 6

12 Mark Drangsholt 516 57 M 1 18 0:11:06.1 6:56/M 0:00:37.3 11 0:43:10.9 20.0MPH 0:00:35.0 17 0:27:41.9 7:17/M 1:23:11.2 1:12:01.0 87.689 4

13 Ryan Engledow 571 16 M 1 5 0:09:51.3 6:09/M 0:01:12.3 14 0:45:35.1 19.0MPH 0:00:24.1 18 0:27:42.2 7:17/M 1:24:45.0 1:20:14.6 78.700 20

14 Andrew Ayling 557 36 M 1 13 0:10:29.2 6:33/M 0:00:51.8 12 0:44:50.1 19.3MPH 0:00:54.7 19 0:27:46.5 7:18/M 1:24:52.3 1:20:36.1 78.351 22

15 Michele Blumenshine 585 35 F 1 15 0:10:45.6 6:43/M 0:00:38.9 20 0:47:38.5 18.1MPH 0:00:37.6 12 0:26:41.3 7:01/M 1:26:21.9 1:23:58.7 84.337 11

16 Jodie Bolt 519 51 F 1 20 0:11:23.1 7:07/M 0:02:07.7 13 0:45:03.7 19.2MPH 0:01:53.6 22 0:28:06.8 7:24/M 1:28:34.9 1:20:58.3 87.470 5

17 Marlyce Stein 595 28 F 1 17 0:11:00.2 6:53/M 0:00:51.5 27 0:48:38.0 17.8MPH 0:00:46.7 15 0:27:25.6 7:13/M 1:28:42.0 1:27:56.8 80.533 17

18 Wolf Hillesheim 533 69 M 1 40 0:12:21.9 7:43/M 0:00:32.9 21 0:47:42.0 18.1MPH 0:00:30.1 30 0:30:17.3 7:58/M 1:31:24.2 1:10:26.9 89.643 1

19 Amanda Lezcano 593 30 F 1 25 0:11:37.2 7:16/M 0:00:55.9 18 0:47:27.7 18.2MPH 0:00:48.4 35 0:30:40.8 8:04/M 1:31:30.0 1:30:12.2 78.517 21

20 Robert Lasker 429 45 M 1 27 0:11:46.1 7:21/M 0:01:22.4 16 0:47:10.2 18.3MPH 0:00:55.1 34 0:30:39.4 8:04/M 1:31:53.2 1:25:16.6 74.055 29

21 David Lasorsa 536 57 M 1 41 0:12:24.5 7:45/M 0:00:38.7 23 0:48:03.6 18.0MPH 0:00:36.7 31 0:30:20.4 7:59/M 1:32:03.9 1:19:42.2 79.233 19

22 Joseph Morrison 566 21 M 1 12 0:10:28.0 6:33/M 0:00:39.7 0:53:43.3 16 0:27:30.6 7:14/M 1:32:21.6 1:31:23.7 69.097 47

23 David Pokluda 551 41 M 1 26 0:11:38.0 7:16/M 0:01:29.4 29 0:50:15.4 17.2MPH 0:01:39.0 20 0:28:01.9 7:22/M 1:33:03.7 1:27:00.0 72.588 34

24 James Elder 559 32 M 1 21 0:11:24.4 7:08/M 0:01:33.0 32 0:50:26.6 17.1MPH 0:01:16.7 23 0:29:12.3 7:41/M 1:33:53.0 1:30:44.9 69.589 44

25 Eric Belker 530 49 M 2 54 0:12:53.6 8:03/M 0:00:47.5 22 0:47:49.8 18.1MPH 0:00:58.7 39 0:31:24.7 8:16/M 1:33:54.3 1:25:07.4 74.188 28

26 William McCarthy 539 51 M 1 47 0:12:39.2 7:54/M 0:01:27.6 26 0:48:35.6 17.8MPH 0:01:48.4 29 0:30:07.8 7:56/M 1:34:38.6 1:24:50.6 74.433 27

27 Matt Ferrel 553 41 M 1 31 0:11:53.7 7:26/M 0:01:53.4 37 0:52:11.3 16.6MPH 0:01:45.1 13 0:27:02.5 7:07/M 1:34:46.0 1:28:35.6 71.282 38

28 Rossen Atanassov 555 39 M 1 61 0:13:24.0 8:23/M 0:00:55.7 28 0:48:39.2 17.8MPH 0:01:13.7 37 0:30:53.5 8:08/M 1:35:06.1 1:29:22.8 70.654 40

29 Melinda Burdo 579 48 F 1 42 0:12:31.2 7:49/M 0:01:04.8 24 0:48:12.2 17.9MPH 0:00:51.6 46 0:32:33.4 8:34/M 1:35:13.2 1:28:22.7 80.139 18

30 Randy Edwards 552 48 M 1 33 0:11:56.5 7:28/M 0:01:08.4 17 0:47:17.3 18.3MPH 0:01:13.1 43 0:32:03.6 8:26/M 1:35:38.9 0:02:00.0 1:27:13.2 72.405 35

31 Al Beauchamp 521 54 M 1 35 0:12:02.6 7:31/M 0:01:27.2 31 0:50:20.7 17.2MPH 0:01:07.1 36 0:30:42.7 8:05/M 1:35:40.3 1:24:26.1 74.793 26

32 Paul Bozich 538 51 M 1 32 0:11:56.0 7:28/M 0:01:58.2 19 0:47:31.3 18.2MPH 0:02:02.5 47 0:32:35.9 8:34/M 1:36:03.9 1:26:07.1 73.331 31

33 Guy Haycock 540 50 M 1 52 0:12:49.0 8:01/M 0:01:36.3 30 0:50:19.0 17.2MPH 0:01:27.1 27 0:29:57.6 7:53/M 1:36:09.0 1:26:38.4 72.889 33

34 Sandra Selby 527 44 F 1 49 0:12:41.1 7:56/M 0:02:32.6 34 0:51:56.4 16.6MPH 0:01:44.9 21 0:28:04.8 7:23/M 1:36:59.8 1:31:22.8 77.507 24

35 Tyler Zoellin 558 33 M 1 36 0:12:04.7 7:33/M 0:01:13.9 36 0:52:10.2 16.6MPH 0:01:34.9 28 0:30:01.7 7:54/M 1:37:05.4 1:33:24.4 67.609 53

36 Scott Tongue 518 46 M 1 51 0:12:45.2 7:58/M 0:01:07.7 25 0:48:34.1 17.8MPH 0:01:18.4 59 0:34:25.6 9:03/M 1:38:11.0 1:30:35.5 69.711 43

37 Stan Douglas 522 32 M 2 39 0:12:20.0 7:43/M 0:00:56.4 33 0:51:05.6 16.9MPH 0:00:53.0 54 0:33:21.1 8:47/M 1:38:36.1 1:35:18.6 66.259 56

38 Chris Hidalgo 549 42 M 1 64 0:13:41.4 8:33/M 0:01:38.0 35 0:51:59.8 16.6MPH 0:01:42.1 24 0:29:39.5 7:48/M 1:38:40.8 1:32:05.1 68.580 50

39 Relay Pratt 528 37 M 3 3 0:09:50.8 6:09/M 0:00:44.4 66 1:01:56.4 14.0MPH 0:00:49.4 10 0:25:20.1 6:40/M 1:38:41.1 1:33:23.7 67.617 52

40 Jessica Hale 586 34 F 1 37 0:12:12.4 7:38/M 0:00:56.0 54 0:55:52.9 15.5MPH 0:00:45.7 33 0:30:37.8 8:03/M 1:40:24.8 1:37:54.6 72.338 36

41 Ashlee Choi 596 27 F 1 53 0:12:51.7 8:02/M 0:01:24.1 46 0:54:06.0 16.0MPH 0:01:02.8 38 0:31:18.9 8:14/M 1:40:43.5 1:40:09.3 70.717 39

42 Hanna Fredrikson 587 34 F 1 38 0:12:14.0 7:39/M 0:01:34.7 53 0:55:35.2 15.5MPH 0:01:46.5 32 0:30:28.1 8:01/M 1:41:38.5 1:39:06.4 71.464 37

43 Gordon McIntosh 545 45 M 1 45 0:12:35.3 7:52/M 0:02:04.9 41 0:53:47.7 16.1MPH 0:01:41.4 40 0:31:33.1 8:18/M 1:41:42.4 1:34:23.4 66.904 55

44 Karen Lam 583 45 F 1 56 0:12:57.9 8:06/M 0:01:13.3 42 0:53:49.4 16.1MPH 0:01:01.7 52 0:32:57.5 8:40/M 1:41:59.8 1:35:44.8 73.973 30

45 Carol Beebe 576 55 F 1 63 0:13:37.6 8:31/M 0:01:28.0 47 0:54:09.4 16.0MPH 0:01:12.2 41 0:31:44.3 8:21/M 1:42:11.5 1:30:32.4 78.226 23

46 John Slater 537 52 M 1 48 0:12:40.4 7:55/M 0:01:27.4 44 0:53:54.9 16.0MPH 0:01:29.2 51 0:32:55.5 8:40/M 1:42:27.4 1:31:22.4 69.114 46

-- Bike -- -- Second Run -- -- Age Graded --

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2014

Short Course Overall Results
Sunday, April 27, 2014

BuDu Racing, LLC 

 If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

-- First Run --
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T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Div Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty Time Percent Rnk

-- Bike -- -- Second Run -- -- Age Graded --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

 If you have questions about your results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

-- First Run --

47 Molly Larson 526 22 F 1 62 0:13:33.4 8:28/M 0:01:14.7 38 0:52:34.1 16.4MPH 0:01:25.7 57 0:34:07.5 8:59/M 1:42:55.4 1:40:39.9 70.358 42

48 Naomi Mason 577 54 F 1 34 0:12:00.7 7:30/M 0:02:16.3 52 0:55:17.8 15.6MPH 0:01:42.5 44 0:32:10.5 8:28/M 1:43:27.8 1:32:23.6 76.656 25

49 Kenny Ho 520 42 M 1 46 0:12:38.7 7:54/M 0:02:20.1 40 0:53:37.4 16.1MPH 0:02:20.2 48 0:32:39.1 8:36/M 1:43:35.5 1:36:40.1 65.328 59

50 Tita Roesler 581 47 F 1 55 0:12:55.6 8:04/M 0:01:32.7 49 0:54:54.5 15.7MPH 0:02:05.7 49 0:32:48.8 8:38/M 1:44:17.3 1:37:09.8 72.894 32

51 Jakub Kotynia 564 26 M 1 24 0:11:36.5 7:15/M 0:01:03.6 50 0:55:06.1 15.7MPH 0:01:04.2 63 0:35:39.3 9:23/M 1:44:29.7 1:43:59.2 60.730 69

52 Garrett Moore 568 20 M 1 58 0:13:13.2 8:16/M 0:01:28.4 48 0:54:39.4 15.8MPH 0:00:53.1 58 0:34:17.0 9:01/M 1:44:31.1 1:43:09.0 61.223 68

53 Andrew Quamme 561 31 M 1 50 0:12:41.7 7:56/M 0:02:02.1 55 0:56:12.5 15.4MPH 0:01:24.0 45 0:32:21.4 8:31/M 1:44:41.7 1:41:40.5 62.111 66

54 Bri Leahy 591 32 F 1 68 0:14:30.0 9:04/M 0:00:55.4 45 0:54:04.0 16.0MPH 0:01:08.6 60 0:34:35.6 9:06/M 1:45:13.6 1:43:10.2 68.650 49

55 Arno Harteveld 546 45 M 1 67 0:14:18.6 8:56/M 0:01:22.7 39 0:53:30.2 16.1MPH 0:01:19.5 61 0:34:48.6 9:09/M 1:45:19.6 1:37:45.0 64.605 60

56 Ian Hutton 550 41 M 1 43 0:12:32.5 7:50/M 0:00:39.0 56 0:57:40.0 15.0MPH 0:00:39.1 56 0:33:53.7 8:55/M 1:45:24.3 1:38:32.4 64.087 63

57 Shannon Brannon 584 44 F 1 60 0:13:22.2 8:21/M 0:00:55.9 58 0:57:57.1 14.9MPH 0:00:58.9 55 0:33:24.2 8:47/M 1:46:38.3 1:40:27.8 70.499 41

58 Alex Perez 572 15 M 1 19 0:11:21.4 7:06/M 0:00:55.3 67 1:02:08.0 13.9MPH 0:01:10.8 50 0:32:49.6 8:38/M 1:48:25.1 1:38:28.1 64.133 62

59 Allen Baker 515 34 M 1 44 0:12:33.8 7:51/M 0:01:46.7 62 1:00:15.6 14.3MPH 0:01:13.8 53 0:33:16.8 8:45/M 1:49:06.7 1:44:28.5 60.446 70

60 Alice Loebsack 590 32 F 1 28 0:11:48.8 7:23/M 0:01:09.5 68 1:03:06.5 13.7MPH 0:03:18.9 26 0:29:51.6 7:51/M 1:49:15.3 1:47:07.1 66.119 57

61 Madison Hibbard 600 21 F 1 29 0:11:49.4 7:23/M 0:01:16.5 71 1:05:41.8 13.2MPH 0:00:36.4 25 0:29:51.4 7:51/M 1:49:15.5 1:45:46.4 66.960 54

62 Kyle Bozich 567 20 M 1 22 0:11:32.0 7:13/M 0:02:05.5 51 0:55:09.6 15.7MPH 0:02:13.4 69 0:38:21.4 10:06/M 1:49:21.9 1:47:56.0 58.510 72

63 Ty Moore 542 49 M 1 59 0:13:15.3 8:17/M 0:01:40.4 59 0:58:35.3 14.7MPH 0:01:09.9 62 0:34:58.3 9:12/M 1:49:39.2 1:39:24.0 63.533 64

64 Karren Lewis 597 27 F 1 57 0:13:11.7 8:14/M 0:01:10.0 61 0:59:52.0 14.4MPH 0:00:59.2 64 0:35:44.0 9:24/M 1:50:56.9 1:50:19.2 64.200 61

65 Max Walker 570 18 M 1 23 0:11:32.8 7:13/M 0:01:23.4 72 1:06:30.8 13.0MPH 0:01:26.8 42 0:31:59.7 8:25/M 1:52:53.5 1:51:10.9 56.801 74

66 James Girand 532 77 M 1 77 0:16:00.1 10:00/M 0:01:53.6 43 0:53:51.9 16.0MPH 0:03:10.1 72 0:39:59.8 10:31/M 1:54:55.5 1:16:11.1 82.892 14

67 Nerissa Beaver 525 55 F 1 71 0:15:12.9 9:30/M 0:01:03.7 60 0:58:43.7 14.7MPH 0:01:50.9 68 0:38:09.2 10:02/M 1:55:00.4 1:41:53.6 69.509 45

68 David Jorgensen 547 43 M 1 30 0:11:51.5 7:24/M 0:02:09.7 63 1:00:18.6 14.3MPH 0:03:32.0 70 0:39:12.5 10:19/M 1:57:04.3 1:49:02.9 57.911 73

69 Marta Medcalf 524 53 F 1 74 0:15:53.9 9:56/M 0:02:40.4 64 1:01:21.4 14.1MPH 0:02:40.1 65 0:37:19.2 9:49/M 1:59:55.0 1:47:55.8 65.622 58

70 Thomas Reagan 535 59 M 1 70 0:15:09.1 9:28/M 0:02:18.8 57 0:57:46.8 15.0MPH 0:03:20.3 75 0:41:51.8 11:01/M 2:00:26.8 1:42:48.5 61.427 67

71 Jon Hale 554 39 M 1 65 0:13:43.0 8:34/M 0:00:43.4 73 1:07:36.4 12.8MPH 0:01:03.1 66 0:37:28.8 9:52/M 2:00:34.7 1:53:19.5 55.726 77

72 Larissa Hurd 599 22 F 2 66 0:13:48.8 8:38/M 0:00:42.6 74 1:09:14.7 12.5MPH 0:01:11.1 67 0:37:33.9 9:53/M 2:02:31.1 1:59:49.8 59.106 71

73 Lois Marquart 574 65 F 1 76 0:15:58.3 9:59/M 0:01:23.6 70 1:04:53.4 13.3MPH 0:01:40.3 71 0:39:21.7 10:21/M 2:03:17.3 1:43:06.5 68.691 48

74 Carl Eshelman 543 47 M 1 72 0:15:15.7 9:32/M 0:02:52.2 65 1:01:28.0 14.1MPH 0:02:28.6 74 0:41:24.9 10:54/M 2:03:29.4 1:53:16.5 55.751 76

75 Kaitlyn Buck 598 24 F 1 69 0:15:05.3 9:26/M 0:01:30.2 75 1:12:23.7 11.9MPH 0:01:05.8 73 0:40:55.3 10:46/M 2:11:00.3 2:10:44.1 54.175 78

76 Lynne Whitney 575 61 F 1 75 0:15:55.9 9:57/M 0:01:19.4 77 1:13:07.5 11.8MPH 0:01:30.2 76 0:43:49.3 11:32/M 2:15:42.3 1:53:54.2 62.180 65

77 Ron Whitney 534 62 M 1 73 0:15:52.8 9:55/M 0:01:13.5 76 1:13:02.7 11.8MPH 0:01:41.5 77 0:43:52.1 11:33/M 2:15:42.6 1:53:04.4 55.850 75

78 Frances Marquart 573 72 F 1 80 0:20:23.5 12:44/M 0:02:33.5 69 1:04:07.3 13.5MPH 0:02:13.9 80 0:51:34.7 13:34/M 2:20:52.9 1:43:55.6 68.150 51

79 Kassie Hollman 594 28 F 2 79 0:19:49.8 12:23/M 0:01:12.0 79 1:24:09.1 10.3MPH 0:01:01.5 79 0:49:08.7 12:56/M 2:35:21.1 2:34:01.9 45.981 80

80 Sydney Hennessy 578 49 F 1 81 0:20:29.0 12:48/M 0:03:22.7 78 1:21:03.9 10.7MPH 0:02:46.0 78 0:48:39.6 12:48/M 2:36:21.2 2:24:34.2 48.991 79

81 Rusty Loewenhagen 541 49 M 1 78 0:16:03.2 10:02/M 0:01:33.1 80 1:33:19.4 9.26MPH 0:01:36.3 81 1:02:30.2 16:27/M 2:55:02.2 2:38:40.1 39.801 81
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1 Amanda Kennedy 592 32 1 0:10:37.1 6:38/M 0:00:41.5 2 0:45:35.9 19.0MPH 0:00:52.5 1 0:25:07.5 6:37/M 1:22:54.5

2 2 Michele Blumenshine 585 35 2 0:10:45.6 6:43/M 0:00:38.9 3 0:47:38.5 18.1MPH 0:00:37.6 2 0:26:41.3 7:01/M 1:26:21.9

3 3 Jodie Bolt 519 51 3 0:11:23.1 7:07/M 0:02:07.7 1 0:45:03.7 19.2MPH 0:01:53.6 3 0:28:06.8 7:24/M 1:28:34.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 13 Molly Larson 526 22 2 0:13:33.4 8:28/M 0:01:14.7 1 0:52:34.1 16.4MPH 0:01:25.7 2 0:34:07.5 8:59/M 1:42:55.4

2 19 Madison Hibbard 600 21 1 0:11:49.4 7:23/M 0:01:16.5 2 1:05:41.8 13.2MPH 0:00:36.4 1 0:29:51.4 7:51/M 1:49:15.5

3 24 Kaitlyn Buck 598 24 3 0:15:05.3 9:26/M 0:01:30.2 3 1:12:23.7 11.9MPH 0:01:05.8 3 0:40:55.3 10:46/M 2:11:00.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 4 Marlyce Stein 595 28 1 0:11:00.2 6:53/M 0:00:51.5 1 0:48:38.0 17.8MPH 0:00:46.7 1 0:27:25.6 7:13/M 1:28:42.0

2 9 Ashlee Choi 596 27 2 0:12:51.7 8:02/M 0:01:24.1 2 0:54:06.0 16.0MPH 0:01:02.8 2 0:31:18.9 8:14/M 1:40:43.5

3 20 Karren Lewis 597 27 3 0:13:11.7 8:14/M 0:01:10.0 3 0:59:52.0 14.4MPH 0:00:59.2 3 0:35:44.0 9:24/M 1:50:56.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 5 Amanda Lezcano 593 30 1 0:11:37.2 7:16/M 0:00:55.9 1 0:47:27.7 18.2MPH 0:00:48.4 4 0:30:40.8 8:04/M 1:31:30.0

2 8 Jessica Hale 586 34 3 0:12:12.4 7:38/M 0:00:56.0 4 0:55:52.9 15.5MPH 0:00:45.7 3 0:30:37.8 8:03/M 1:40:24.8

3 10 Hanna Fredrikson 587 34 4 0:12:14.0 7:39/M 0:01:34.7 3 0:55:35.2 15.5MPH 0:01:46.5 2 0:30:28.1 8:01/M 1:41:38.5

4 16 Bri Leahy 591 32 5 0:14:30.0 9:04/M 0:00:55.4 2 0:54:04.0 16.0MPH 0:01:08.6 5 0:34:35.6 9:06/M 1:45:13.6

5 18 Alice Loebsack 590 32 2 0:11:48.8 7:23/M 0:01:09.5 5 1:03:06.5 13.7MPH 0:03:18.9 1 0:29:51.6 7:51/M 1:49:15.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 7 Sandra Selby 527 44 1 0:12:41.1 7:56/M 0:02:32.6 1 0:51:56.4 16.6MPH 0:01:44.9 1 0:28:04.8 7:23/M 1:36:59.8

2 17 Shannon Brannon 584 44 2 0:13:22.2 8:21/M 0:00:55.9 2 0:57:57.1 14.9MPH 0:00:58.9 2 0:33:24.2 8:47/M 1:46:38.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 6 Melinda Burdo 579 48 1 0:12:31.2 7:49/M 0:01:04.8 1 0:48:12.2 17.9MPH 0:00:51.6 1 0:32:33.4 8:34/M 1:35:13.2

2 11 Karen Lam 583 45 3 0:12:57.9 8:06/M 0:01:13.3 2 0:53:49.4 16.1MPH 0:01:01.7 3 0:32:57.5 8:40/M 1:41:59.8

3 15 Tita Roesler 581 47 2 0:12:55.6 8:04/M 0:01:32.7 3 0:54:54.5 15.7MPH 0:02:05.7 2 0:32:48.8 8:38/M 1:44:17.3

4 27 Sydney Hennessy 578 49 4 0:20:29.0 12:48/M 0:03:22.7 4 1:21:03.9 10.7MPH 0:02:46.0 4 0:48:39.6 12:48/M 2:36:21.2

-- Second Run ---- First Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Mt Rainier Duathlon 2014

Short Course Age Group Results
Sunday, April 27, 2014

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall Place In Gender.

-- Bike --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 45 to 49

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 30 to 34

Female 40 to 44

Female Top Finishers (Short) Winners

Female 20 to 24

Female 25 to 29
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Second Run ---- First Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall Place In Gender.

-- Bike --

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 14 Naomi Mason 577 54 1 0:12:00.7 7:30/M 0:02:16.3 1 0:55:17.8 15.6MPH 0:01:42.5 1 0:32:10.5 8:28/M 1:43:27.8

2 22 Marta Medcalf 524 53 2 0:15:53.9 9:56/M 0:02:40.4 2 1:01:21.4 14.1MPH 0:02:40.1 2 0:37:19.2 9:49/M 1:59:55.0

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 12 Carol Beebe 576 55 1 0:13:37.6 8:31/M 0:01:28.0 1 0:54:09.4 16.0MPH 0:01:12.2 1 0:31:44.3 8:21/M 1:42:11.5

2 21 Nerissa Beaver 525 55 2 0:15:12.9 9:30/M 0:01:03.7 2 0:58:43.7 14.7MPH 0:01:50.9 2 0:38:09.2 10:02/M 1:55:00.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 25 Lynne Whitney 575 61 1 0:15:55.9 9:57/M 0:01:19.4 1 1:13:07.5 11.8MPH 0:01:30.2 1 0:43:49.3 11:32/M 2:15:42.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 23 Lois Marquart 574 65 1 0:15:58.3 9:59/M 0:01:23.6 1 1:04:53.4 13.3MPH 0:01:40.3 1 0:39:21.7 10:21/M 2:03:17.3

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 26 Frances Marquart 573 72 1 0:20:23.5 12:44/M 0:02:33.5 1 1:04:07.3 13.5MPH 0:02:13.9 1 0:51:34.7 13:34/M 2:20:52.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1 Zac Kieffer 523 29 3 0:09:52.2 6:10/M 0:00:41.2 1 0:39:22.7 21.9MPH 0:00:47.7 2 0:24:26.8 6:26/M 1:15:10.6

2 2 Josh Adams 560 32 1 0:09:49.4 6:08/M 0:00:48.2 2 0:39:57.5 21.6MPH 0:00:42.0 3 0:24:45.1 6:31/M 1:16:02.2

3 3 Sergio Clemente Filho 562 31 2 0:09:51.0 6:09/M 0:00:50.0 3 0:40:49.9 21.2MPH 0:00:39.4 1 0:24:01.9 6:19/M 1:16:12.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 12 Ryan Engledow 571 16 1 0:09:51.3 6:09/M 0:01:12.3 1 0:45:35.1 19.0MPH 0:00:24.1 1 0:27:42.2 7:17/M 1:24:45.0

2 38 Alex Perez 572 15 2 0:11:21.4 7:06/M 0:00:55.3 2 1:02:08.0 13.9MPH 0:01:10.8 3 0:32:49.6 8:38/M 1:48:25.1

3 42 Max Walker 570 18 3 0:11:32.8 7:13/M 0:01:23.4 3 1:06:30.8 13.0MPH 0:01:26.8 2 0:31:59.7 8:25/M 1:52:53.5

Female 50 to 54
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 55 to 59
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 60 to 64
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 65 to 69
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Female 70 and over
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male Top Finishers (Short) Winners
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 19 and under
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Second Run ---- First Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall Place In Gender.

-- Bike --

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 4 Ethan Carlson 569 20 1 0:10:24.8 6:30/M 0:01:00.6 1 0:39:57.7 21.6MPH 0:00:37.7 1 0:24:38.8 6:29/M 1:16:39.6

2 17 Joseph Morrison 566 21 2 0:10:28.0 6:33/M 0:00:39.7 0:53:43.3 2 0:27:30.6 7:14/M 1:32:21.6

3 34 Garrett Moore 568 20 4 0:13:13.2 8:16/M 0:01:28.4 2 0:54:39.4 15.8MPH 0:00:53.1 3 0:34:17.0 9:01/M 1:44:31.1

4 40 Kyle Bozich 567 20 3 0:11:32.0 7:13/M 0:02:05.5 3 0:55:09.6 15.7MPH 0:02:13.4 4 0:38:21.4 10:06/M 1:49:21.9

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 7 Louis Paolella 563 29 1 0:09:52.7 6:10/M 0:01:09.6 2 0:41:46.7 20.7MPH 0:00:54.6 1 0:24:19.8 6:24/M 1:18:03.4

2 8 Jason Klein 565 25 2 0:10:00.3 6:15/M 0:01:05.3 1 0:41:39.3 20.7MPH 0:00:40.7 2 0:24:54.1 6:33/M 1:18:19.7

3 33 Jakub Kotynia 564 26 3 0:11:36.5 7:15/M 0:01:03.6 3 0:55:06.1 15.7MPH 0:01:04.2 3 0:35:39.3 9:23/M 1:44:29.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 19 James Elder 559 32 1 0:11:24.4 7:08/M 0:01:33.0 1 0:50:26.6 17.1MPH 0:01:16.7 1 0:29:12.3 7:41/M 1:33:53.0

2 27 Tyler Zoellin 558 33 2 0:12:04.7 7:33/M 0:01:13.9 2 0:52:10.2 16.6MPH 0:01:34.9 2 0:30:01.7 7:54/M 1:37:05.4

3 35 Andrew Quamme 561 31 4 0:12:41.7 7:56/M 0:02:02.1 3 0:56:12.5 15.4MPH 0:01:24.0 3 0:32:21.4 8:31/M 1:44:41.7

4 39 Allen Baker 515 34 3 0:12:33.8 7:51/M 0:01:46.7 4 1:00:15.6 14.3MPH 0:01:13.8 4 0:33:16.8 8:45/M 1:49:06.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 9 Mark Doane 556 39 1 0:10:27.0 6:32/M 0:01:29.6 1 0:40:36.8 21.3MPH 0:01:06.0 1 0:27:06.5 7:08/M 1:20:45.9

2 13 Andrew Ayling 557 36 2 0:10:29.2 6:33/M 0:00:51.8 2 0:44:50.1 19.3MPH 0:00:54.7 2 0:27:46.5 7:18/M 1:24:52.3

3 22 Rossen Atanassov 555 39 3 0:13:24.0 8:23/M 0:00:55.7 3 0:48:39.2 17.8MPH 0:01:13.7 3 0:30:53.5 8:08/M 1:35:06.1

4 46 Jon Hale 554 39 4 0:13:43.0 8:34/M 0:00:43.4 4 1:07:36.4 12.8MPH 0:01:03.1 4 0:37:28.8 9:52/M 2:00:34.7

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 5 Duncan McIntosh 548 43 1 0:09:52.0 6:10/M 0:00:49.9 1 0:42:44.9 20.2MPH 0:00:42.4 1 0:23:09.5 6:06/M 1:17:18.7

2 18 David Pokluda 551 41 2 0:11:38.0 7:16/M 0:01:29.4 2 0:50:15.4 17.2MPH 0:01:39.0 3 0:28:01.9 7:22/M 1:33:03.7

3 21 Matt Ferrel 553 41 4 0:11:53.7 7:26/M 0:01:53.4 4 0:52:11.3 16.6MPH 0:01:45.1 2 0:27:02.5 7:07/M 1:34:46.0

4 29 Chris Hidalgo 549 42 7 0:13:41.4 8:33/M 0:01:38.0 3 0:51:59.8 16.6MPH 0:01:42.1 4 0:29:39.5 7:48/M 1:38:40.8

5 32 Kenny Ho 520 42 6 0:12:38.7 7:54/M 0:02:20.1 5 0:53:37.4 16.1MPH 0:02:20.2 5 0:32:39.1 8:36/M 1:43:35.5

6 37 Ian Hutton 550 41 5 0:12:32.5 7:50/M 0:00:39.0 6 0:57:40.0 15.0MPH 0:00:39.1 6 0:33:53.7 8:55/M 1:45:24.3

7 44 David Jorgensen 547 43 3 0:11:51.5 7:24/M 0:02:09.7 7 1:00:18.6 14.3MPH 0:03:32.0 7 0:39:12.5 10:19/M 1:57:04.3

Male 20 to 24
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 25 to 29
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 30 to 34
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 35 to 39
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 40 to 44
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Second Run ---- First Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall Place In Gender.

-- Bike --

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 6 Tom St. Clair 517 48 1 0:09:49.8 6:08/M 0:00:57.4 2 0:42:35.2 20.3MPH 0:00:43.4 1 0:23:26.5 6:10/M 1:17:32.3

2 10 Michael Gray 544 46 2 0:10:46.8 6:44/M 0:00:49.8 1 0:41:52.0 20.6MPH 0:01:02.6 2 0:26:28.1 6:58/M 1:20:59.3

3 15 Robert Lasker 429 45 3 0:11:46.1 7:21/M 0:01:22.4 3 0:47:10.2 18.3MPH 0:00:55.1 3 0:30:39.4 8:04/M 1:31:53.2

4 23 Randy Edwards 552 48 4 0:11:56.5 7:28/M 0:01:08.4 4 0:47:17.3 18.3MPH 0:01:13.1 5 0:32:03.6 8:26/M 1:35:38.9 0:02:00.0

5 28 Scott Tongue 518 46 6 0:12:45.2 7:58/M 0:01:07.7 5 0:48:34.1 17.8MPH 0:01:18.4 6 0:34:25.6 9:03/M 1:38:11.0

6 30 Gordon McIntosh 545 45 5 0:12:35.3 7:52/M 0:02:04.9 7 0:53:47.7 16.1MPH 0:01:41.4 4 0:31:33.1 8:18/M 1:41:42.4

7 36 Arno Harteveld 546 45 8 0:14:18.6 8:56/M 0:01:22.7 6 0:53:30.2 16.1MPH 0:01:19.5 7 0:34:48.6 9:09/M 1:45:19.6

8 41 Ty Moore 542 49 7 0:13:15.3 8:17/M 0:01:40.4 8 0:58:35.3 14.7MPH 0:01:09.9 8 0:34:58.3 9:12/M 1:49:39.2

9 47 Carl Eshelman 543 47 9 0:15:15.7 9:32/M 0:02:52.2 9 1:01:28.0 14.1MPH 0:02:28.6 9 0:41:24.9 10:54/M 2:03:29.4

10 49 Rusty Loewenhagen 541 49 10 0:16:03.2 10:02/M 0:01:33.1 10 1:33:19.4 9.26MPH 0:01:36.3 10 1:02:30.2 16:27/M 2:55:02.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 20 William McCarthy 539 51 3 0:12:39.2 7:54/M 0:01:27.6 2 0:48:35.6 17.8MPH 0:01:48.4 2 0:30:07.8 7:56/M 1:34:38.6

2 24 Al Beauchamp 521 54 2 0:12:02.6 7:31/M 0:01:27.2 4 0:50:20.7 17.2MPH 0:01:07.1 3 0:30:42.7 8:05/M 1:35:40.3

3 25 Paul Bozich 538 51 1 0:11:56.0 7:28/M 0:01:58.2 1 0:47:31.3 18.2MPH 0:02:02.5 4 0:32:35.9 8:34/M 1:36:03.9

4 26 Guy Haycock 540 50 5 0:12:49.0 8:01/M 0:01:36.3 3 0:50:19.0 17.2MPH 0:01:27.1 1 0:29:57.6 7:53/M 1:36:09.0

5 31 John Slater 537 52 4 0:12:40.4 7:55/M 0:01:27.4 5 0:53:54.9 16.0MPH 0:01:29.2 5 0:32:55.5 8:40/M 1:42:27.4

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 11 Mark Drangsholt 516 57 1 0:11:06.1 6:56/M 0:00:37.3 1 0:43:10.9 20.0MPH 0:00:35.0 1 0:27:41.9 7:17/M 1:23:11.2

2 16 David Lasorsa 536 57 2 0:12:24.5 7:45/M 0:00:38.7 2 0:48:03.6 18.0MPH 0:00:36.7 2 0:30:20.4 7:59/M 1:32:03.9

3 45 Thomas Reagan 535 59 3 0:15:09.1 9:28/M 0:02:18.8 3 0:57:46.8 15.0MPH 0:03:20.3 3 0:41:51.8 11:01/M 2:00:26.8

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 48 Ron Whitney 534 62 1 0:15:52.8 9:55/M 0:01:13.5 1 1:13:02.7 11.8MPH 0:01:41.5 1 0:43:52.1 11:33/M 2:15:42.6

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 14 Wolf Hillesheim 533 69 1 0:12:21.9 7:43/M 0:00:32.9 1 0:47:42.0 18.1MPH 0:00:30.1 1 0:30:17.3 7:58/M 1:31:24.2

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 43 James Girand 532 77 1 0:16:00.1 10:00/M 0:01:53.6 1 0:53:51.9 16.0MPH 0:03:10.1 1 0:39:59.8 10:31/M 1:54:55.5

Male 45 to 49

Male 55 to 59

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 50 to 54

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 60 to 64

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 70 and over

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Male 65 to 69
-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

-- Second Run ---- First Run --

BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall Place In Gender.

-- Bike --

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1 Larissa Hurd 599 22 1 0:13:48.8 8:38/M 0:00:42.6 1 1:09:14.7 12.5MPH 0:01:11.1 1 0:37:33.9 9:53/M 2:02:31.1

2 2 Kassie Hollman 594 28 2 0:19:49.8 12:23/M 0:01:12.0 2 1:24:09.1 10.3MPH 0:01:01.5 2 0:49:08.7 12:56/M 2:35:21.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1 Eric Belker 530 49 2 0:12:53.6 8:03/M 0:00:47.5 1 0:47:49.8 18.1MPH 0:00:58.7 1 0:31:24.7 8:16/M 1:33:54.3

2 2 Stan Douglas 522 32 1 0:12:20.0 7:43/M 0:00:56.4 2 0:51:05.6 16.9MPH 0:00:53.0 2 0:33:21.1 8:47/M 1:38:36.1

Overall* T-1 T-2 Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time Penalty

1 1

Relay Pratt - Craig Pratt, 

Cecil Pratt 528 37 1 0:09:50.8 6:09/M 0:00:44.4 1 1:01:56.4 14.0MPH 0:00:49.4 1 0:25:20.1 6:40/M 1:38:41.1

Relay

Athena

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

Clydesdale

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --

-- First Run -- -- Bike -- -- Second Run --
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